

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 60777/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2024 in CWP No. 14236/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 62845/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 62846/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 62844/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 28-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Thakare, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma-b, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be an order of stay on the operation of the impugned order.

We make it clear that the investigation shall go on, but no coercive steps shall be taken against the respondents.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR