

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6903/2025

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Prajapati, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Chakrawarti, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.5. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Abhijeet, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ayush Anand, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.5 and has submitted that he is a fresh counsel in the matter. Let fresh vakalatnama be filed within a week. Last opportunity of four weeks from today is granted to file counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

contd...

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos.8 and 9.

List again on 11.09.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar