

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6903/2025

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHAND GOEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 6 are duly represented.
Time has been sought by the ld. Counsel for the said
respondents, Mr Hitesh to file reply on their behalf. Be filed
within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 7 but none has
entered appearance.

Contd....

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of respondent nos.8 and 9 despite last opportunity having been granted. However, it has been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars would be taken during the course of the day. Be taken. If steps as above are taken, issue notices immediately and list again on 04.12.2025. However, if steps as above are not taken, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ